

**Medicines (Cosmetic Products) (Specification and Prohibition) (Amendment)  
Order 1997**

**Table of Contents**

**Enacting Formula**

**1 Citation and commencement**

**2 Deletion and substitution of paragraph 4**

**3 Amendment of Second Schedule**

**No. S 259**

**MEDICINES ACT  
(CHAPTER 176)**

**MEDICINES (COSMETIC PRODUCTS) (SPECIFICATION AND PROHIBITION)  
(AMENDMENT) ORDER 1997**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 54 of the Medicines Act, the Minister for Health hereby makes the following Order:

**Citation and commencement**

**1.** This Order may be cited as the Medicines (Cosmetic Products) (Specification and Prohibition) (Amendment) Order 1997 and shall come into operation on 1st June 1997.

**Deletion and substitution of paragraph 4**

**2.** Paragraph 4 of the Medicines (Cosmetic Products) (Specification and Prohibition) Order 1996 (G.N. No. S 272/96) is deleted and the following paragraph substituted therefor:

**“Cosmetic products subject to provisions of Act**